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Advertisement No.:  

 
             CSIR-AMPRI, Bhopal (constituent Laboratory of CSIR) desires to have qualified incumbents for purely temporary and 
contractual positions of “Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA” under the various ongoing time targeted projects/sponsored projects as under: 

“The last date for online application is 15.01.2017, selected candidate will be called for interview on 

24.01.2017 at 9.00 AM.” 
  

 
S. 
No 

Project 
No. 

Position 
No. of 

Position 
Qualification Tenure 

Upper age 
limit 

Remuneration/Stipend(F
ixed) per month (Rs.) 

1. GAP 

0081 
Junior 
Research 
Fellow 
(JRF) 
 
Senior 
Research 
Fellow 
(SRF) 

 
Research 
Associate  
RA (III) 

 
 

02 
No. 
 
 
 
02 
No. 
 
 
 
02 
No. 
 

M.Sc (Chemistry) /BE/B.Tech (Civil 
Engg)  with 55%  marks or equivalent 
with   NET Qualification 
Or M.E./M.Tech/MS (Civil Engg) 
  
M.E./M.Tech 
(Civil/Ceramic/Mechanical 
Engineering) 
with  two   year experience 
 
Ph.D. ( Civil Engineering/Physics/ 
Chemistry ) or 
M.E/M.Tech/MS (Civil Engineering)  
with three years research, teaching , 
design and development experience 
with at least one  research paper in 
Science Citation Indexed (SCI journal) 

July 2019 
 
 
 
 
July 2019 
 
 
 
 
July 2019 
 

28 Yrs. 
 
 
 
 

30 Yrs. 
 
 
 
 

35 Yrs. 
 
 
 
 

25,000 
 
 
 
 

28,000 
 
 
 
 

40,000 

2. GAP 

0079 
Junior 
Research 
Fellow 
(JRF) 
 
 
 
Research 
Associate  
RA  

 

01 
No. 
 
 
 
 
 
01 
No. 
 
 

M.Sc Polymer 

Science/Technology/Chemical 

Technology with 55%  marks or 
equivalent with   NET Qualification 
Or ME/MS/M.Tech Design/ Polymer 

Science/Technology 
  
Ph.D. Polymer Science/Technology/ 

Chemistry/Design 

December 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
December 2019 
 

28 Yrs. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

35 Yrs. 
 
 

25,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

36,000 

3. 
 

 

MLP-
0103 

Project 
Assistant-II 
 
 
Project 
Assistant-II 
 
 
Project 
Assistant-III 
 
 
 
 
Project 
Assistant-III 
 
 

01 

Nos. 
 
 
01 

Nos. 
 
 
01 

Nos. 
 
 
 
 
01 

Nos. 

M.Sc.  in  Chemistry/Applied 
Chemistry with 55%  marks or 
equivalent   
 
B.E./B.Tech. in Civil/ Electronics & 

Communication with 55%  marks or 
equivalent   
 
M.Sc.  in  Chemistry/Organic 
Chemistry with 55%  marks or 

equivalent  with two-year experience 

on Spectrophotometric & Thermal 

Analysis 
 
ME/MS/M.Tech in Civil, Polymer 

Technology 

September 2018 
 
 
 
September 2018 
 
 
 
September 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
September 2018 

30 Yrs. 
 
 
 

30 Yrs. 
 
 
 

35 Yrs. 
 
 
 
 
 

35 Yrs. 
 

25,000 
 
 
 

25,000 
 
 
 

28,000 
 
 
 
 
 

28,000 

 
 

  

 

CSIR-AMPRI 



4. GAP-
0083 

Project 
Assistant-II 
 
 
Project 
Assistant-II 
 

01 

Nos. 
 
 
02 

Nos. 
 

M.Sc.  in  Chemistry/Applied 
Chemistry/Environmental Sciences 
with 55%  marks or equivalent   
 
B.E./B.Tech. in Civil/ Environmental 

Engg with 55%  marks or equivalent   
 

March 2018 
 
 
 
March 2018 

30 Yrs. 
 
 
 

30 Yrs. 
 

25,000 
 
 
 

25,000 
 

 

1. The number of position for Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA may be incresed or decresed. 
2. The services of Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA will be co-terminus with the duration of the Sponsored/Consultancy 

Project. There would be no automatic shifting of Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA from one project to another. On 
completion of the tenure of one project, in case, one wants to apply for engagement in another project, he/she will have to 
go through the process of selection by submitting a fresh application under the new project. Engagement under the new 
project would be made only after submission of ‘No Demand Certificate’ and ‘No Dues Certificate’ in the previous 

project and submission of resignation from the previous project. The maximum duration, for which Project staff could 
be engaged in different projects taken together, will be 5 years.  The performance of the Project Assistant would be 
reviewed periodically so that any one not found up to the mark, could be replaced. As such, the offer of appointment will 
be given for short duration i.e.  six months/one year, which may be extended further based on the recommendations of the 
Selection Committee. 

3. Leave: Project Assistant will be entitled to paid leave as per rules. 
4. TA/DA: Project Assistant will be entitled to TA/DA while on an official tour. 
5. Accommodation: Wherever possible institute will provide accommodation to project Assistant. If accommodation is 

not possible then they will be paid HRA as per rule. 
6. There would be no component of increment etc. for Project Assistant and the consolidated remuneration to be paid to 

Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA may be called “Stipend”. 
7. Candidate should possess the required educational qualification as on date of interview. 
8. Mode of Selection:  Candidate has to apply online, the candidates will be shortlisted for interview by a duly constituted 

Screening Committee. Only the short-listed candidates will be interviewed by Selection Committee. The Select panel so 
prepared will be utilized for engagement as Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA as and when requirement arise. 

 
Interested candidate may apply online by submitting their application through www.ampri.res.in. After screening list 

of eligible candidates will be displayed on the website of ampri. The screened candidates will appear for interview on 
24.01.2017 at 09.00 AM (candidate will not be entertained after 10.00 AM under any circumstances) in the Auditorium of 
the Institute. Candidate should bring hard copy of application submited online along with latest passport size photograph, 
original and attested copies of all certificates/testimonials. Candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC/PH, should bring copies of 
certificates in the proper format issued by the appropriate authority as per the latest instructions issued from time to time on 
the subject. 

 
No TA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview. 
  

     Sr. Controller of Administration 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


