

## Lkh,lvkbZvkj&izxr inkFkZ rFkk izØe vuqla/kku laLFkku

## CSIR-ADVANCED MATERIALS AND PROCESSES RESEARCH INSTITUTE

//40SKkfud rFkk vkS ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj"kn~//2 (Council of Scientific and Industrial Research)



**CSIR-AMPRI** 

gks'kaxkckn jksM] gchcxat ukdk ds ikl] Hkksiky&462064 1/4e-iz-1/2

Hoshangabad Road, Near Habibganj Naka, Bhopal-462064 (M.P.)

## **Advertisement No.:**

CSIR-AMPRI, Bhopal (constituent Laboratory of CSIR) desires to have qualified incumbents for purely temporary and contractual positions of "Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA" under the various ongoing time targeted projects/sponsored projects as under:

## "The last date for online application is 15.01.2017, selected candidate will be called for interview on 24.01.2017 at 9.00 AM."

S. No	Project No.	Position	No. of Position	Qualification	Tenure	Upper age limit	Remuneration/Stipend(F ixed) per month (Rs.)
1.	GAP 0081	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)	02 No.	M.Sc (Chemistry) /BE/B.Tech (Civil Engg) with 55% marks or equivalent with NET Qualification Or M.E./M.Tech/MS (Civil Engg)	July 2019	28 Yrs.	25,000
		Senior Research Fellow (SRF)	02 No.	M.E./M.Tech (Civil/Ceramic/Mechanical Engineering) with two year experience	July 2019	30 Yrs.	28,000
		Research Associate RA (III)	02 No.	Ph.D. ( Civil Engineering/Physics/ Chemistry ) or M.E/M.Tech/MS (Civil Engineering) with three years research, teaching , design and development experience with at least one research paper in Science Citation Indexed (SCI journal)	July 2019	35 Yrs.	40,000
2.	GAP 0079	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)	01 No.	M.Sc Polymer Science/Technology/Chemical Technology with 55% marks or equivalent with NET Qualification Or ME/MS/M.Tech Design/ Polymer Science/Technology	December 2019	28 Yrs.	25,000
		Research Associate RA	01 No.	Ph.D. Polymer Science/Technology/ Chemistry/Design	December 2019	35 Yrs.	36,000
3.		Project Assistant-II	01 Nos.	M.Sc. in Chemistry/Applied Chemistry with 55% marks or equivalent	September 2018	30 Yrs.	25,000
		Project Assistant-II	01 Nos.	B.E./B.Tech. in Civil/ Electronics & Communication with 55% marks or equivalent	September 2018	30 Yrs.	25,000
		Project Assistant-III	01 Nos.	M.Sc. in Chemistry/Organic Chemistry with 55% marks or equivalent with two-year experience on Spectrophotometric & Thermal Analysis	September 2018	35 Yrs.	28,000
		Project Assistant-III	01 Nos.	ME/MS/M.Tech in Civil, Polymer Technology	September 2018	35 Yrs.	28,000

4.	GAP-	Project	01	M.Sc. in Chemistry/Applied	March 2018	30 Yrs.	25,000
	0083	Assistant-II	Nos.	Chemistry/Environmental Sciences			
				with 55% marks or equivalent			
				-			
		Project	02	B.E./B.Tech. in Civil/ Environmental	March 2018	30 Yrs.	25,000
		Assistant-II	Nos.	Engg with 55% marks or equivalent			
				1			

- 1. The number of position for Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA may be incressed or decressed.
- 2. The services of Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA will be co-terminus with the duration of the Sponsored/Consultancy Project. There would be no automatic shifting of Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA from one project to another. On completion of the tenure of one project, in case, one wants to apply for engagement in another project, he/she will have to go through the process of selection by submitting a fresh application under the new project. Engagement under the new project would be made only after submission of 'No Demand Certificate' and 'No Dues Certificate' in the previous project and submission of resignation from the previous project. The maximum duration, for which Project staff could be engaged in different projects taken together, will be 5 years. The performance of the Project Assistant would be reviewed periodically so that any one not found up to the mark, could be replaced. As such, the offer of appointment will be given for short duration i.e. six months/one year, which may be extended further based on the recommendations of the Selection Committee.
- 3. Leave: Project Assistant will be entitled to paid leave as per rules.
- 4. **TA/DA:** Project Assistant will be entitled to TA/DA while on an official tour.
- 5. **Accommodation:** Wherever possible institute will provide accommodation to project Assistant. If accommodation is not possible then they will be paid HRA as per rule.
- 6. There would be no component of increment etc. for Project Assistant and the consolidated remuneration to be paid to Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA may be called "Stipend".
- 7. Candidate should possess the required educational qualification as on date of interview.
- 8. **Mode of Selection:** Candidate has to apply online, the candidates will be shortlisted for interview by a duly constituted Screening Committee. Only the short-listed candidates will be interviewed by Selection Committee. The Select panel so prepared will be utilized for engagement as Project Assistant/JRF/SRF/RA as and when requirement arise.

Interested candidate may apply online by submitting their application through www.ampri.res.in. After screening list of eligible candidates will be displayed on the website of ampri. The screened candidates will appear for interview on 24.01.2017 at 09.00 AM (candidate will not be entertained after 10.00 AM under any circumstances) in the Auditorium of the Institute. Candidate should bring hard copy of application submited online along with latest passport size photograph, original and attested copies of all certificates/testimonials. Candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC/PH, should bring copies of certificates in the proper format issued by the appropriate authority as per the latest instructions issued from time to time on the subject.

No TA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview.

Sr. Controller of Administration